
Faculty of Agricultural Sciences - Consulting before and during your studies      April 2024 
Master’s programs taught in English  
Coordinator for all Master’s programs taught in English (but EUR-Organic and Crop Sciences): Katrin Winkler  +49 711 459-23305   katrin.winkler@uni-
hohenheim.de, Coordinator for Crop Sciences: Dr. Ivan Guzman Bustamante   +49 711 459-23477   ivan.guzman@uni-hohenheim.de  
Coordinator for EUR-Organic: Kerstin Hoffbauer   +49 711 459-23328   kerstin.hoffbauer@uni-hohenheim.de  
Academic counselling for the planning of your studies and combination of modules  
Agricultural Economics (AgEcon) 

Academic counselling Focus  +49 711 459-  

Prof. Dr. Manfred Zeller (program director) 

Prof. Dr. Thomas Berger 

Dr. Kirsten Boysen-Urban 

Prof. Dr. Christine Wieck 

Prof. Dr. Christian Lippert 

Prof. Dr. Sebastian Hess  

Rural Development Theory and Policy 

Land Use Economics in the Tropics and Subtropics 

International Agricultural Trade and Food Security 

Agricultural and Food Policy 

Production Theory and Resource Economics 

Agricultural Markets 

-22175 

-24116 

-23391 

-22656 

-22560 

-22899 

manfred.zeller@uni-hohenheim.de  

i490d@uni-hohenheim.de  

kirsten.urban@uni-hohenheim.de  

christine.wieck@uni-hohenheim.de  

christian.lippert@uni-hohenheim.de  

s.hess@uni-hohenheim.de 

Agricultural Sciences in the Tropics and Subtropics (AgriTropics) 

Academic counselling Focus  +49 711 459-  

Prof. Dr. Folkard Asch (program director) 

N.N. 

Prof. Dr. Ingo Graß 

Prof. Dr. Thomas Berger 

Prof. Dr. Regina Birner 

Prof. Dr. Manfred Zeller 

Prof. Dr. Joachim Müller 

N.N. 

Management of Crop Water Stress in the Trop. & Subtropics 

Agronomy in the Tropics and Subtropics 

Ecology of Tropical Agricultural Systems 

Land Use Economics in the Tropics and Subtropics 

Social and Institutional Change in Agricultural Development 

Rural Development Theory and Policy 

Agricultural Engineering in the Tropics and Subtropics 

Animal Breeding and Husbandry in the Tropics and Subtropics 

-22764 

 

-22385 

-24116 

-23517 

-22175 

-22490 

 

fa@uni-hohenheim.de  

 

ingo.grass@uni-hohenheim.de  

i490d@uni-hohenheim.de  

Regina.Birner@uni-hohenheim.de  

manfred.zeller@uni-hohenheim.de 

joachim.mueller@uni-hohenheim.de  

 

Landscape Ecology 

Academic counselling Focus  +49 711 459-  

Prof. Dr. Frank Schurr (program director) 

Prof. Dr. Ingo Graß  

Prof. Dr. Andreas Schweiger 

Prof. Dr. Claudia Bieling  

Landscape Ecology and Vegetation Science 

Ecology of Tropical Agricultural Systems 

Plant Ecology 

Environmental Management 

-22865 

-22385 

-22189 

-24029 

frank.schurr@uni-hohenheim.de  

ingo.grass@uni-hohenheim.de 

andreas.schweiger@uni-hohenheim.de 

claudia.bieling@uni-hohenheim.de 
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Crop Sciences 

Academic counselling Focus  +49 711 459-  

Prof. Dr. Uwe Ludewig (program director) 

Dr. Tobias Schrag 

Prof. Dr. Karl Schmid 

Prof. Dr. Ralf Vögele 

Prof. Dr. Georg Petschenka  

Nutritional Crop Physiology 

Plant Breeding 

Crop Biodiversity and Breeding Informatics 

Phytopathology 

Applied Entomology 

-22344 

-23483 

-23487 

-22387 

-22400 

u.ludewig@uni-hohenheim.de  

tobias.schrag@uni-hohenheim.de   

karl.schmid@uni-hohenheim.de   

ralf.voegele@uni-hohenheim.de  

georg.petschenka@uni-hohenheim.de 

 
Environmental Protection and Agricultural Food Production (EnviroFood) 

Academic counselling Focus  +49 711 459-  

Prof. Dr. Thilo Streck (program director) 

Prof. Dr. Claudia Bieling 

Prof. Dr. Ludwig Hölzle  

Prof. Dr. Georg Petschenka  

Biogeophysics, Environmental Modelling 

Societal Transition and Agriculture 

Livestock Infectiology and Environmental Hygiene 

Applied Entomology 

-22796 

-24029 

-22427 

-22400 

thilo.streck@uni-hohenheim.de   

claudia.bieling@uni-hohenheim.de  

ludwig.hoelzle@uni-hohenheim.de  

georg.petschenka@uni-hohenheim.de 

 
Environmental Science - Soil, Water and Biodiversity (EnvEuro) 

Academic counselling Focus  +49 711 459-  

Prof. Dr. Claudia Bieling (program director) 

Prof. Dr. Frank Schurr 

Prof. Dr. Thilo Streck 

Environmental Management  

Ecosystems and Biodiversity 

Soil Resources and Land Use, Climate Change, Env. Impacts 

-24029 

-22865 

-22796 

claudia.bieling@uni-hohenheim.de  

frank.schurr@uni-hohenheim.de  

thilo.streck@uni-hohenheim.de   

 
Organic Agriculture and Food Systems (EUR-Organic) 

Academic counselling Focus  +49 711 459-  

Dr. Sabine Zikeli (program director) 

Prof. Dr. Christian Lippert 

Prof. Dr. Torsten Müller 

Dr. Birgit Hoinle 

Organic Agriculture 

Production Theory and Resource Economics 

Fertilization and Soil Matter Dynamics 

Societal Transformation and Agriculture 

-23248 

-22560 

-22345 

-24039 

sabine.zikeli@uni-hohenheim.de  

christian.lippert@uni-hohenheim.de  

torsten.mueller@uni-hohenheim.de  

birgit.hoinle@uni-hohenheim.de  
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